Key Runners Summary for Tuesday, 13 December 2022 at 7:55 am.

Horse

Bello Beau
Breaker of Chains
Capannello
Evening Glory
Final Chance
FireLane
Ginger Jones
Gottaluvjimmy
Hell | Am
Jaguar Stone
Nitro Fred

Date

14 Dec
13 Dec
13 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
16 Dec

Race

Launceston #6
Mornington #5
Tuncurry #2
Sandown Lakeside #8
Strathalbyn #7
Wyong #6

Belmont #5

Sandown Lakeside #8
Wyong #4
Launceston #6
Esperance #4

Score/ Barrier
Starts

12/5 7
2/1 13
4/3 10
2/1 2
211 6
2/1 4
42 4
2/1 3
211 12
42 9
1 11

Fred
Factor
-1.6
-0.6
1.6
-3.0

-2.8
-45.5
23
2.6
0.8

Months
Idle
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Value Emerg
Factor

10.6 54
6.6 12.4
11.6

7.0 -1.0
9.0 6.0
9.0 4.0
9.8 12
515 -42.5
14.3

11.6

11.8
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Horse

Reflect the Stars
Rupertaar
Saasmit

Savvy Oak
Secret Pearl
Single Dizire
Super Swoop
The Inevitable
The Master Speed
ViaMonte
Wise Counsel

Date

14 Dec
14 Dec
16 Dec
14 Dec
16 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
14 Dec
15 Dec
14 Dec

Race

Doomben #3
Wyong #4
Esperance #4
Doomben #3
Esperance #5
Doomben #5
Launceston #9
Launceston #7
Launceston #5
Pinjarra Scarpside #7
Belmont #7

Score/
Starts
211
4/2
211
11/3

2/1
6/3
27/9
1
5/3
2/1

Months
Idle
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